

5171_PORTAGRAFICA POWER BANK TANDEM

5171_Display Stand Power Bank (Eng) User manual  It is recommended to read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference.	Charging the Power Bank: 1. Charging the power bank via Micro USB: To charge the power bank, simply connect the Micro USB port on the power bank to the USB port on your computer or adapter using the charging cable. 2. Charging the power bank via DC port: Once chosen the backup DC port (at the bottom of the power bank) to charge the power bank, you can connect the DC port on the power bank to the USB port on your computer or adapter with DC to USB charging cable, or just using DC adapter. During the charging process, the blue lights of the charge indicator will start to flash. As the charging process is completing the lights will start to remain solid. When fully charged, the LED lights will stay on. Using the Power Bank to charge other electronic devices: To charge your electronic device, connect the USB output port on the power bank to the input port on your device using the provided cable or the original cable of your device. The power bank will start charging your device automatically. When the power bank is charging your device, the discharging indicator beside the USB port is red. During this process, the blue light indicators will continue flashing to show the remaining battery life. This standby power bank can charge itself and charge other devices at the same time. When the battery is low, you will hear a repetitive sound.	Warning: 1. Charge the power bank before first use, or when the remaining power is low. 2. Fully charge the power bank after a long period of storage as it may discharge automatically. 3. Use the specified charger or other approved accessories to avoid damage to your electronic devices and power bank. 4. Keep the power bank away from metal and other conductive materials. 5. Charge the power bank in a ventilated area, as high or low temperatures may affect its performance. 6. Do not expose the power bank to fire, high temperature, direct sunlight, or excessive physical shock. 7. Do not vigorously shake, hit or throw the product. 8. Do not immerse the power bank in water, place the power bank in humid environments, or spill any liquid onto the power bank. 9. Do not attempt to disassemble the power bank, or make any modification to the structure or any parts of it. 10. Keep the power bank out of the reach of small children. 11. Stop using the power bank immediately if it functions in an abnormal manner, produces unusual sounds, smells, bulges, or becomes too hot. It must be turned off and unplugged immediately.	Specification: • Capacity: 10000mAh – Lithium battery • Micro USB Input 1: 5V / 2.0A • DC Input 2: 5V / 2.0A • USB Output 1: 5V / 3.0A (max) • USB Output 2: 5V / 3.0A (max) • USB Output 3: 5V / 3.0A (max) • USB Output 4: 5V / 3.0A (max) • Total Output: 5V / 3.0A (max) • Micro USB cable and DC cable included  This symbol both in the product and its user manual indicates that at the end of the devices electrical life, it should be recycled separately from your household waste. There are adequate means to dispose of this material for proper recycling. For more information, contact your local authorities. CE MADE IN PRC Imported by: MKTO CATAL IMPORTACIONES S.L. Ctra. De Huerca-Overa, s/n, 04640, Pulpi, Almería, Spain.
---	---	--	---

5171_Portagráfica Power Bank (Esp) Manual de instrucciones  Recomendamos que lea detenidamente este manual de instrucciones y lo conserve para futuras consultas.	Cargar el Power Bank: 1. Cargar el Power bank vía Micro USB: Usando el cable de carga, conecte el puerto Micro USB al power bank y el puerto USB a su ordenador o adaptador. 2. Cargar el Power bank vía puerto DC: Usando el cable de carga, conecte el puerto DC al power bank (en la base del mismo) y el puerto USB a su ordenador o adaptador. Durante los procesos de carga, los indicadores luminosos de color azul empezarán a parpadear. Conforme el proceso de carga se vaya completando, estos indicadores se irán quedando fijos. Una vez que todos los indicadores estén fijos, el proceso de carga habrá finalizado. Uso del Power Bank para cargar otros dispositivos electrónicos: Para cargar su dispositivo, conecte el mismo al puerto USB (OUT) del power bank, usando el cable proporcionado o el cable original de su dispositivo. Este comenzará a cargarse automáticamente. Cuando el power bank esté cargando su dispositivo, se encenderá un indicador de descarga en color rojo junto al Puerto USB. Durante este proceso, los indicadores en color azul continuarán parpadeando e indicarán el nivel de batería restante. Este power bank, puede cargarse y cargar otros dispositivos de forma simultánea. Cuando el nivel de batería sea bajo, el power bank le avisará con la emisión de un pitido.	Advertencia: 1. Cargue el power bank antes de su primer uso, o cuando el nivel de batería sea bajo. 2. Cargue completamente el power bank tras un largo periodo de desuso ya que este se puede descargar automáticamente. 3. Use un cargador específico u otro tipo de accesorio adecuado para evitar dañar su dispositivo electrónico y el power bank. 4. Mantenga el power bank alejado de metales y otros materiales conductores. 5. Cargue el power bank en zonas ventiladas, ya que altas o bajas temperaturas pueden afectar a su funcionamiento. 6. No exponga el power bank al fuego, altas temperaturas o a la luz directa del sol. 7. No agite fuertemente ni golpee el artículo. 8. No sumerja el power bank en agua ni lo sitúe en lugares húmedos. No derrame ningún líquido sobre el power bank. 9. No desmonte el power bank, ni haga modificaciones en la estructura. 10. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños. 11. Deje de usar el power bank inmediatamente si este funciona de una forma anormal, emite sonidos inusuales, olores, o se calienta mucho. Si esto ocurre, desconecte el power bank de forma inmediata.	Especificaciones: • Capacidad: 10000mAh – Batería de Litio • Entrada Micro USB 1: 5V / 2.0A • Entrada DC 2: 5V / 2.0A • Salida USB 1: 5V / 3.0A (max) • Salida USB 2: 5V / 3.0A (max) • Salida USB 3: 5V / 3.0A (max) • Salida USB 4: 5V / 3.0A (max) • Total Salida: 5V / 3.0A (max) • Incluye cable de conexión micro USB y cable de alimentación DC  El símbolo de referencia tanto en el producto como en su manual de usuario, indica que al final de la vida útil de los aparatos eléctricos y/o electrónicos, éstos deberán reciclarse por separado de sus residuos domésticos. Existen medios adecuados para recoger este tipo de material para su correcto reciclaje. Para obtener más información, póngase en contacto con la autoridad local. CE MADE IN PRC Importado por: MKTO CATAL IMPORTACIONES S.L. Ctra. De Huerca-Overa, s/n, 04640, Pulpi, Almería, Spain.
---	--	---	---